WHEREAS, the City has executed a purchase and sale agreement and a 
Promissory Note payable to Olympic Property Group for the property located at 10770 
Harbor Hill Drive in Gig Harbor; and 

WHEREAS, the payoff, consisting of principal and interest due through 
December 11, 2018, is two million seven hundred fifty five thousand six hundred thirty 
eight dollars and seventy cents ($2,755,638.70); and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to pay off this Promissory Note using an interfund 
loan from the Wastewater Capital Fund; and 

WHEREAS, the City expects interest savings of about $201,000 by using this 
interfund loan to pay off the Promissory Note;